Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident # Date

25-01443
25-01444
25-01445
25-01453
25-01454
25-01455
25-01456
25-01458
25-01460
25-01463
25-01466
25-01467
25-01471
25-01472
25-01473
25-01474
25-01475
25-01480
25-01481
25-01482
25-01486
25-01487
25-01488
25-01489
25-01490

4/26/2025
4/26/2025
4/26/2025
4/26/2025
4/26/2025
4/27/2025
4/27/2025
4/27/2025
4/27/2025
4/28/2025
4/28/2025
4/28/2025
4/28/2025
4/28/2025
4/28/2025
4/28/2025
4/29/2025
4/29/2025
4/29/2025
4/29/2025
4/29/2025
4/29/2025
4/29/2025
4/29/2025
4/29/2025

Time
10:21AM
11:59AM
12:12 PM
9:49PM
11:56PM
12:56PM
1:47PM
5:00PM
8:02PM
12:10AM
8:03AM
8:31AM
4:39PM
7:14PM
8:28PM
10:20PM
2:18AM
9:51AM
10:22AM
10:44AM
2:10PM
2:10PM
2:50PM
4:17PM
5:14PM

Offense

STRAY DOGS

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
DISTURBANCE

JUVENILE PROBLEMS
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
DISTURBANCE

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
UNWANTED SUBJECT
SUSPICIOUS AUTO
NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE
DISTURBANCE

SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
DISTURBANCE

SICK/INJURIED ANIMAL
SUSPICIOUS AUTO
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION
SICK/INJURIED ANIMAL
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

FOUND ANIMAL

ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN
NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE
ABANDONED AUTO

Location

11000 BLK RALEIGH ST

600 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
900 BLK HULL AVE

1500 BLK MANNHEIM RD
10300 BLK KIPLING ST

900 BLK HULL AVE

1600 BLK DOWNING AVE
3020 WOLF RD

2600 BLK SUNNYSIDE AVE
3066 WOLF RD

1300 BLK NORFOLK AVE
10300 ROOSEVELT RD
10100 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
11000 31ST ST

10300 BLK DICKENS ST
CERMAK RD & SUFFOLK AVE
10201 BOND ST

10345 ROOSEVELT RD

1800 BLK STRATFORD AVE
1300 BLK BALMORAL AVE
825 MANNHEIM RD

11000 BLK MARTINDALE DR
31ST ST & WOLF RD

2300 BLK HAWTHORNE AVE
700 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE



25-01496
25-01498
25-01499
25-01500
25-01503
25-01508
25-01509
25-01511
25-01512
25-01513
25-01515
25-01518

25-01450

25-01491

4/30/2025
4/30/2025
4/30/2025
4/30/2025
4/30/2025
5/1/2025
5/1/2025
5/1/2025
5/1/2025
5/1/2025
5/1/2025
5/2/2025

04/26/2025

04/29/2025

11:54AM
2:10PM
3:41PM
5:24PM
10:00PM
9:59AM
11:45AM
3:51PM
5:53PM
6:14PM
1:19AM
3:04AM

7:19PM

5:35PM

IDENTITIY THEFT

BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
JUVENILE PROBLEMS
UNWANTED SUBJECT
BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION

TRAFFIC STOP

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic
infraction. 39-year old male from Chicago, IL was cited for
Suspended Plates for Insurance Violation, Expired Plates,
No Valid Driver's License, and No Valid Vehicle Insurance.
The 39-year old was released with a Citation & Notice and
given a court date at the 4th District Cook County
Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

TRAFFIC STOP

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic
infraction. 29-year old male from Chicago, IL was cited for
Disobeying Stop Sign, No Valid Drivers License, and No
Valid Insurance. The 29-year old was released with a
Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District
Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.

2500 BLK STRATFORD AVE
1400 BLK EVERS AVE

2500 BLK NELSON sQ

10700 CANTERBURY ST

600 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
700 BLK GARNDER RD

2400 BLK W MARTINDALE DR
CERMAK RD & BELLEVIEW AVE
825 MANNHEIM RD

DICKENS ST & EVERS AVE
GLADSTONE ST & WESTCHESTER BLVD
1600 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE

1200 BLK GARDNER RD

1900 BLK GARDNER RD



