

Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident#	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Offense</u>	<u>Location</u>
25-01443	4/26/2025	10:21AM	STRAY DOGS	11000 BLK RALEIGH ST
25-01444	4/26/2025	11:59AM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	600 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
25-01445	4/26/2025	12:12 PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	900 BLK HULL AVE
25-01453	4/26/2025	9:49PM	DISTURBANCE	1500 BLK MANNHEIM RD
25-01454	4/26/2025	11:56PM	JUVENILE PROBLEMS	10300 BLK KIPLING ST
25-01455	4/27/2025	12:56PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	900 BLK HULL AVE
25-01456	4/27/2025	1:47PM	DISTURBANCE	1600 BLK DOWNING AVE
25-01458	4/27/2025	5:00PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	3020 WOLF RD
25-01460	4/27/2025	8:02PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	2600 BLK SUNNYSIDE AVE
25-01463	4/28/2025	12:10AM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	3066 WOLF RD
25-01466	4/28/2025	8:03AM	NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE	1300 BLK NORFOLK AVE
25-01467	4/28/2025	8:31AM	DISTURBANCE	10300 ROOSEVELT RD
25-01471	4/28/2025	4:39PM	SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS	10100 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
25-01472	4/28/2025	7:14PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	11000 31ST ST
25-01473	4/28/2025	8:28PM	DISTURBANCE	10300 BLK DICKENS ST
25-01474	4/28/2025	10:20PM	SICK/INJURIED ANIMAL	CERMAK RD & SUFFOLK AVE
25-01475	4/29/2025	2:18AM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	10201 BOND ST
25-01480	4/29/2025	9:51AM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	10345 ROOSEVELT RD
25-01481	4/29/2025	10:22AM	BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION	1800 BLK STRATFORD AVE
25-01482	4/29/2025	10:44AM	SICK/INJURIED ANIMAL	1300 BLK BALMORAL AVE
25-01486	4/29/2025	2:10PM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	825 MANNHEIM RD
25-01487	4/29/2025	2:10PM	FOUND ANIMAL	11000 BLK MARTINDALE DR
25-01488	4/29/2025	2:50PM	ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN	31ST ST & WOLF RD
25-01489	4/29/2025	4:17PM	NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE	2300 BLK HAWTHORNE AVE
25-01490	4/29/2025	5:14PM	ABANDONED AUTO	700 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE

25-01496	4/30/2025	11:54AM	IDENTITIY THEFT	2500 BLK STRATFORD AVE
25-01498	4/30/2025	2:10PM	BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION	1400 BLK EVERS AVE
25-01499	4/30/2025	3:41PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	2500 BLK NELSON SQ
25-01500	4/30/2025	5:24PM	JUVENILE PROBLEMS	10700 CANTERBURY ST
25-01503	4/30/2025	10:00PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	600 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
25-01508	5/1/2025	9:59AM	BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION	700 BLK GARNDER RD
25-01509	5/1/2025	11:45AM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	2400 BLK W MARTINDALE DR
25-01511	5/1/2025	3:51PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	CERMAK RD & BELLEVIEW AVE
25-01512	5/1/2025	5:53PM	ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN	825 MANNHEIM RD
25-01513	5/1/2025	6:14PM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	DICKENS ST & EVERS AVE
25-01515	5/1/2025	1:19AM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	GLADSTONE ST & WESTCHESTER BLVD
25-01518	5/2/2025	3:04AM	BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION	1600 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
25-01450	04/26/2025	7:19PM	TRAFFIC STOP	1200 BLK GARDNER RD
	0 1/20/2020	7.101 101	110 11 110 0101	1200 BER GARBITER RB
20 01 100	0 1/20/2020	7.101 1	WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic	TEO DEIX GARBINEIX RD
20 01 100	0 1/20/2020	7.101 W	WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infraction. 39-year old male from Chicago, IL was cited for	TEO DER GARDRER RD
2001100	0 1/20/2020	7.101 W	WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infraction. 39-year old male from Chicago, IL was cited for Suspended Plates for Insurance Violation, Expired Plates,	TEO DER GARDIER RD
20 01100	0 112012020		WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infraction. 39-year old male from Chicago, IL was cited for	TEGO DEIX GARDINEIX RD
	0 112012020		WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infraction. 39-year old male from Chicago, IL was cited for Suspended Plates for Insurance Violation, Expired Plates, No Valid Driver's License, and No Valid Vehicle Insurance. The 39-year old was released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County	TEO DEIX GARDINERRE
	0 112012020		WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infraction. 39-year old male from Chicago, IL was cited for Suspended Plates for Insurance Violation, Expired Plates, No Valid Driver's License, and No Valid Vehicle Insurance. The 39-year old was released with a Citation & Notice and	TEGO DEIX GARDINEIX RD
25-01491			WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infraction. 39-year old male from Chicago, IL was cited for Suspended Plates for Insurance Violation, Expired Plates, No Valid Driver's License, and No Valid Vehicle Insurance. The 39-year old was released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.	
	04/29/2025	5:35PM	WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infraction. 39-year old male from Chicago, IL was cited for Suspended Plates for Insurance Violation, Expired Plates, No Valid Driver's License, and No Valid Vehicle Insurance. The 39-year old was released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL. TRAFFIC STOP	1900 BLK GARDNER RD
			WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infraction. 39-year old male from Chicago, IL was cited for Suspended Plates for Insurance Violation, Expired Plates, No Valid Driver's License, and No Valid Vehicle Insurance. The 39-year old was released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL. TRAFFIC STOP WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic	
			WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infraction. 39-year old male from Chicago, IL was cited for Suspended Plates for Insurance Violation, Expired Plates, No Valid Driver's License, and No Valid Vehicle Insurance. The 39-year old was released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL. TRAFFIC STOP WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infraction. 29-year old male from Chicago, IL was cited for Disobeying Stop Sign, No Valid Drivers License, and No	
			WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infraction. 39-year old male from Chicago, IL was cited for Suspended Plates for Insurance Violation, Expired Plates, No Valid Driver's License, and No Valid Vehicle Insurance. The 39-year old was released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL. TRAFFIC STOP WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infraction. 29-year old male from Chicago, IL was cited for Disobeying Stop Sign, No Valid Drivers License, and No Valid Insurance. The 29-year old was released with a	
			WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infraction. 39-year old male from Chicago, IL was cited for Suspended Plates for Insurance Violation, Expired Plates, No Valid Driver's License, and No Valid Vehicle Insurance. The 39-year old was released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL. TRAFFIC STOP WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infraction. 29-year old male from Chicago, IL was cited for Disobeying Stop Sign, No Valid Drivers License, and No	

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.